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SCHEDULE OF FEES 2019-2020
Marriage and Family Studies

Seminary
TUITION
Student:
Full Time Students® Part Time Students®
Year 1 $ 17,000 $ 12,500
Year 2 $ 15,000 $ 11,500
Year 3 $ 9,000 $ 10,500
Year 4 $ 6,500
AUDITORS
Regular Auditors $300.00/course
Alumnus, Senior Citizen (65+), Pastor, Trustee $ 100.00/course
(Maximum of one course per semester)
Current Credit Student; Spouse of Currently Enrolled Credit Student $ 100.00/course
(Maximum of one course per semester if student
maintains a minimum of six [6] credit hours)
FEES
Activity Fee: Full-time & Part-time students $ 35.00/semester
Information Literacy & Technology Course $ 100.00/semester
Technology Fee: Full-time & Part-time $ 100.00/semester
Student Services Fee: Full-time & Part-time $ 50.00/semester
Testing Fee (All Degree and Certificate Students) $125.00
MAMEFT Program Fee (One time for MAMFT Students) included above
MAMEFT Supervisory Fee included above
Late Registration Fee (Only applicable to fall & spring semesters) § 25.00

Graduation Fee
Return Check Fee
Late Payment Fee

> 30 Days Late

> 60 Days Late
Stop Payment Charge

Credit Card Convenience Fee

$175.00 (for graduating Seniors)
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 35.00
$ 45.00
$ 25.00

$ 3%

* Six (6) credits of graduate Bible courses, if required, is in addition to these rates at the current per credit cost.
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